
SAILKAPEN OROKORRA- CLASIFICACION GENERAL

Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

8 GOÑI, IMANOL 2 :04:09 5:301 SEN Gizon 0:50:18 (2) 1:05:39 (1) 1:17:14 (1) 1:28:27 (1)
1 BECERRA PAEZ, WALTER SESTAO2 :04:13 0:00:045:302 SEN Gizon 0:50:17 (1) 1:05:41 (2) 1:17:15 (2) 0:00:00 (0)
6 LETAMENDI ANDUEZA, IBAN OÑATI2 :12:38 0:08:295:523 SEN Gizon 0:54:56 (7) 1:11:25 (4) 1:23:33 (4) 1:35:46 (3)
4 ALONSO KORKOSTEGI, AXIER OÑATI2 :13:34 0:09:255:554 SEN Gizon 0:54:26 (5) 1:11:26 (5) 1:23:44 (5) 1:35:55 (4)
3 MARTINEZ DE ESTIBARIZ, JULEN BARRUNDIA2 :13:35 0:09:265:555 SEN Gizon 0:54:07 (3) 1:10:30 (3) 1:22:52 (3) 1:34:43 (2)
90 CONDE ARANTZAMENDI, IORITZ ELGOIBAR2 :16:36 0:12:276:036 SEN Gizon 0:54:07 (4) 1:11:36 (6) 1:24:24 (6) 1:37:03 (5)
309 BEREAU BALEZTENA, MARTXEL OIARTZUN2 :19:01 0:14:526:097 SEN Gizon 0:54:42 (6) 1:11:43 (7) 1:25:10 (7) 1:38:15 (6)
145 MADARIAGA EGAÑA, BEÑAT OÑATI2 :20:18 0:16:096:128 SEN Gizon 0:55:21 (9) 1:14:09 (8) 1:27:04 (8) 1:39:56 (7)
264 DOMINGUEZ LEDO, JAVI GASTEIZ2 :20:53 0:16:446:149 SEN Gizon 0:55:51 (11) 1:14:46 (10) 1:28:00 (10) 1:40:24 (9)
177 ARRIARAN AZPIAZU, IÑAKI 0ÑATI2 :21:29 0:17:206:1610 SEN Gizon 0:55:26 (10) 1:14:12 (9) 1:27:12 (9) 1:40:07 (8)
109 LETE BIAIN, XABIER OÑATI2 :21:35 0:17:266:1611 SEN Gizon 0:57:36 (13) 1:15:09 (12) 1:28:09 (11) 1:41:38 (10)
161 DACOSTA IBARZABAL, LUIS M OÑATI2 :25:39 0:21:306:2712 SEN Gizon 0:58:09 (14) 1:16:54 (14) 1:30:49 (14) 1:44:07 (12)
230 SANCHEZ RIOS, IÑAKI VITORIA-GASTEIZ2 :26:45 0:22:366:3013 SEN Gizon 0:59:38 (18) 1:19:05 (19) 1:33:00 (19) 1:46:38 (18)
238 ZULAIKA ARAKISTAIN, ANDER MENDARO2 :26:46 0:22:376:3014 SEN Gizon 0:59:52 (20) 1:19:12 (21) 1:33:01 (20) 1:46:42 (20)
279 UGARTE MUNDUATE, ARITZ IDIAZABAL2 :27:00 0:22:516:3015 SEN Gizon 1:00:20 (22) 1:19:20 (22) 1:33:02 (22) 1:46:40 (19)
183 ZALDUONDO ETXEANDIA, JUAN ALGORTA2 :27:15 0:23:066:3116 SEN Gizon 0:00:00 (0) 1:18:06 (17) 1:32:00 (17) 1:46:23 (17)
27 AZURMENDI LARRUCEA, ANARTZ AMOREBIETA-ETXANO2 :27:17 0:23:086:3117 SEN Gizon 0:59:39 (19) 1:19:29 (23) 1:33:04 (23) 1:46:45 (22)
94 OLALDE BERASALUZE, IGOR ARETXABALETA2 :27:27 0:23:186:3118 SEN Gizon 0:58:20 (15) 1:17:08 (15) 1:30:43 (13) 1:45:13 (15)
297 IZAGIRRE ARAKISTAIN, IOSU ITZIAR2 :27:39 0:23:306:3219 SEN Gizon 0:59:57 (21) 1:19:10 (20) 1:33:01 (21) 1:46:44 (21)
18 GOMEZ GUTIERREZ, ANDONI BERGARA2 :28:22 0:24:136:3420 SEN Gizon 0:58:46 (17) 1:18:17 (18) 1:32:10 (18) 1:45:58 (16)
2 MENDIOLA, JOXE OÑATI2 :29:06 0:24:576:3621 BET Gizon 0:57:00 (12) 1:16:28 (13) 1:30:55 (15) 1:44:13 (13)

106 MOLINERO MENDIGUREN, JOSEBA OÑATI2 :30:05 0:25:566:3822 SEN Gizon 0:55:06 (8) 1:15:08 (11) 1:29:18 (12) 1:43:10 (11)
226 LEONARDO SAEZ DE ADANA, ENEKO VITORIA2 :30:54 0:26:456:4023 SEN Gizon 1:01:18 (27) 1:21:14 (25) 1:35:15 (24) 1:49:07 (23)
291 DIEGUEZ, MIKEL ONDARROA2 :32:13 0:28:046:4424 SEN Gizon 0:58:23 (16) 1:17:41 (16) 1:31:29 (16) 1:44:33 (14)
52 URRESTARAZU GARMENDIA, KOLDO LAZKAO2 :33:37 0:29:286:4825 SEN Gizon 1:00:36 (23) 1:20:59 (24) 1:36:11 (26) 1:50:26 (25)

1.Orria  8 tik 



Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

48 LEIBAR ANDUAGA, AIMAR ARETXABALETA2 :33:47 0:29:386:4826 SEN Gizon 1:01:07 (25) 1:21:25 (27) 1:35:53 (25) 1:50:03 (24)
306 DORRONSORO GARMENDIA, UNAI BEASAIN2 :34:01 0:29:526:4927 SEN Gizon 1:02:31 (32) 1:22:50 (31) 1:37:23 (30) 1:51:18 (28)
41 GARAI ZAPATA, AKAITZ ARETXABALETA2 :34:11 0:30:026:4928 SEN Gizon 1:03:40 (43) 1:23:35 (34) 1:37:58 (32) 1:51:55 (29)
121 MADINAGOITIA MARKULETA, MIKEL OÑATI2 :35:06 0:30:576:5229 SEN Gizon 1:01:17 (26) 1:21:31 (28) 1:36:12 (27) 1:50:27 (26)
63 MALKORRA RODRIGO, LUIS ZEGAMA2 :35:20 0:31:116:5230 SEN Gizon 1:04:04 (45) 1:24:27 (42) 1:39:12 (39) 1:53:43 (37)
285 ARRIARAN MENDIALDUA, JABIER OTXANDIO2 :37:08 0:32:596:5731 SEN Gizon 1:02:58 (35) 1:23:34 (33) 1:38:53 (34) 1:52:54 (32)
268 IDIRIN ATUTXA, GOTZON ZEANURI2 :38:29 0:34:207:0132 SEN Gizon 1:01:22 (28) 1:21:21 (26) 1:36:30 (28) 1:50:37 (27)
32 ALSUA ANCISAR, JOSU IRUN2 :38:33 0:34:247:0133 SEN Gizon 1:03:15 (38) 1:24:02 (38) 1:39:03 (37) 1:53:28 (34)
318 GONZALEZ, EDUARDO --2 :39:32 0:35:237:0434 SEN Gizon 1:02:51 (34) 1:23:14 (32) 1:37:51 (31) 1:52:39 (31)
56 GARITAGOITIA GARITAGOITIA, ANDER MALLABIA2 :39:56 0:35:477:0435 SEN Gizon 1:03:00 (36) 1:24:03 (39) 1:38:57 (35) 1:53:40 (35)
224 RUIZ DE VIÑASPRE LOPEZ-GIL, JON VITORIA2 :39:57 0:35:487:0436 SEN Gizon 1:05:17 (61) 1:27:30 (52) 1:42:06 (50) 1:56:32 (45)
100 OLALDE ARREGUI, IKER OÑATI2 :40:13 0:36:047:0537 SEN Gizon 1:04:52 (53) 1:25:46 (48) 1:41:07 (43) 1:56:05 (42)
269 REMIREZ JAUREGI, DANEL ARRASATE2 :40:13 0:36:047:0538 SEN Gizon 1:01:36 (30) 1:22:48 (30) 1:38:51 (33) 1:53:06 (33)
125 ARREGI MARKIEGI, IKER OÑATI2 :40:27 0:36:187:0639 SEN Gizon 1:03:27 (39) 1:24:00 (37) 1:39:01 (36) 1:54:07 (38)
319 KORTAZAR, OIANA MOTRICO2 :40:56 0:36:477:0740 SEN Neska 1:00:40 (1) 1:23:38 (1) 1:39:36 (1) 1:53:15 (1)
158 BIAIN GANTXEGI, UNAI OÑATI2 :41:09 0:37:007:0841 SEN Gizon 1:04:14 (48) 1:25:48 (49) 1:41:10 (44) 1:56:12 (43)
37 URRIZALKI JAUREGI, ENEKO ARRASATE2 :41:14 0:37:057:0842 SEN Gizon 1:03:39 (42) 1:24:26 (41) 1:40:11 (42) 1:55:27 (40)
165 GURIDI ZUBIA, AITZOL OÑATI2 :42:12 0:38:037:1043 SEN Gizon 1:05:10 (59) 1:28:02 (58) 1:43:27 (57) 1:58:09 (56)
293 RUIZ OZAETA, ADRIAN VITORIA2 :42:39 0:38:307:1144 SEN Gizon 1:06:13 (69) 1:28:28 (64) 1:43:13 (56) 1:58:33 (57)
20 BERASALUZE, URTZI ARRASATE2 :43:39 0:39:307:1445 SEN Gizon 1:05:37 (64) 1:28:01 (57) 1:43:01 (54) 1:57:55 (54)
53 NUÑO VITORIANO, JON ESKORIATZA2 :43:42 0:39:337:1446 SEN Gizon 1:05:15 (60) 1:27:44 (56) 1:42:59 (53) 1:57:52 (52)
164 GURIDI DORRONSORA, IMANOL OÑATI2 :44:04 0:39:557:1547 BET Gizon 1:03:27 (40) 1:24:24 (40) 1:40:11 (41) 1:55:25 (39)
295 FERNANDEZ, MARKEL BERGARA2 :44:38 0:40:297:1748 SEN Gizon 1:05:31 (63) 1:28:30 (65) 1:43:53 (59) 1:58:34 (58)
157 URRUTIA OÑATE, MIKEL OÑATI2 :44:38 0:40:297:1749 SEN Gizon 1:01:04 (24) 1:23:43 (36) 1:39:58 (40) 1:53:42 (36)
31 RUBIO MARTINEZ, PATXI UHARTE ARAKIL2 :44:42 0:40:337:1750 SEN Gizon 1:06:53 (73) 1:28:56 (71) 1:44:17 (63) 1:59:28 (60)
153 AGIRRE BELATEGI, ERNESTO OÑATI2 :44:42 0:40:337:1751 BET Gizon 1:03:11 (37) 1:25:08 (44) 1:41:25 (46) 1:56:22 (44)
71 ETXEBARRIA ETXAGIBEL, OXEL ARRASATE2 :44:44 0:40:357:1752 SEN Gizon 1:04:58 (55) 1:27:39 (53) 1:43:01 (55) 1:57:51 (51)
259 BADIOLA GURIDI, ANDONI BERGARA2 :45:02 0:40:537:1853 SEN Gizon 1:02:36 (33) 1:23:41 (35) 1:39:06 (38) 1:55:36 (41)
174 IÑURRITEGI ALZELAI, XABIER OÑATI2 :45:20 0:41:117:1954 SEN Gizon 1:04:19 (49) 1:26:04 (50) 1:41:43 (48) 1:57:48 (50)
54 SAN MIGUEL MERINO, MARKEL ARRASATE2 :46:22 0:42:137:2155 SEN Gizon 1:08:17 (100) 1:30:48 (87) 1:46:11 (80) 2:02:15 (82)
193 PEÑALBA, JABI ANTZUOLA2 :46:35 0:42:267:2256 SEN Gizon 1:07:45 (88) 1:30:23 (84) 1:46:21 (83) 2:01:54 (79)
222 OQUILLAS ALVARADO, GORKA VITORIA/GASTEIZ2 :46:38 0:42:297:2257 SEN Gizon 1:07:22 (81) 1:30:16 (81) 1:45:36 (76) 2:00:54 (71)
288 MEABEBASTERRETXEA ARRIAGA, JON MUXIKA2 :46:43 0:42:347:2258 SEN Gizon 1:07:06 (76) 1:29:16 (74) 1:44:57 (70) 1:59:51 (63)
38 AZKUE EIZMENDI, GALDER VILLABONA2 :46:45 0:42:367:2259 SEN Gizon 1:04:11 (47) 1:25:15 (45) 1:41:19 (45) 1:57:03 (47)

2.Orria  8 tik 



Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

45 ELKOROBARRUTIA, ASIER ARETXABALETA2 :47:10 0:43:017:2460 SEN Gizon 1:08:15 (98) 1:29:48 (77) 1:45:12 (73) 2:00:53 (70)
28 UGARTE ALTUNA, EUKEN ARAMAIO2 :47:27 0:43:187:2461 SEN Gizon 1:04:02 (44) 1:25:18 (46) 1:41:36 (47) 1:57:05 (48)
272 ALBERDI GOITIA, GARIKOITZ AZKOITIA2 :47:31 0:43:227:2462 SEN Gizon 1:05:57 (67) 1:28:41 (66) 1:44:32 (67) 1:59:56 (64)
251 BORBOLLA JIMENEZ, JOSE LUIS ARRASATE2 :47:37 0:43:287:2563 BET Gizon 1:07:16 (78) 1:29:39 (75) 1:45:18 (74) 2:01:37 (75)
19 ZUBIZARRETA ELIZBURU, GAIZKA ESKORIATZA2 :47:46 0:43:377:2564 SEN Gizon 1:05:48 (65) 1:28:49 (68) 1:45:03 (72) 1:59:48 (62)
149 URIZAR MARKULETA, AITOR OÑATI2 :48:14 0:44:057:2665 SEN Gizon 1:07:25 (82) 0:00:00 (0) 1:45:44 (77) 2:01:48 (77)
23 FUENTE LOPEZ, ERIK GASTEIZ2 :48:26 0:44:177:2766 SEN Gizon 1:04:59 (56) 1:28:44 (67) 1:44:46 (68) 2:00:36 (69)
262 GOENAGA URRESTILLA, ENEKO ABADIÑO2 :48:45 0:44:367:2767 SEN Gizon 1:04:55 (54) 1:27:42 (55) 1:44:06 (60) 1:58:41 (59)
146 AIASTUI FURUNDARENA, XABIER OÑATI2 :48:54 0:44:457:2868 SEN Gizon 1:05:06 (57) 1:28:08 (60) 1:43:44 (58) 2:00:15 (66)
110 BIKUÑA ZUBIZARRETA, IÑAKI OÑATI2 :48:54 0:44:457:2869 SEN Gizon 1:05:19 (62) 1:28:51 (69) 1:44:57 (71) 2:01:06 (73)
246 GARCIA ROMERO, ANDRES ARRASATE2 :49:06 0:44:577:2970 SEN Gizon 0:00:00 (0) 0:00:00 (0) 0:00:00 (0) 1:57:58 (55)
21 ISASTI LAZKANO, ISASTI OÑATI2 :49:19 0:45:107:2971 SEN Gizon 1:03:28 (41) 1:25:31 (47) 1:41:48 (49) 1:57:54 (53)
26 HORMAETXE FERNANDEZ, EXABIER AMOREBIETA2 :49:20 0:45:117:2972 SEN Gizon 1:05:50 (66) 1:29:14 (73) 1:45:29 (75) 2:01:42 (76)
228 GARCIA TIERRA, JOSEBA AMURRIO2 :49:23 0:45:147:2973 SEN Gizon 1:06:54 (74) 1:29:04 (72) 1:44:28 (66) 2:00:12 (65)
101 OLALDE ARREGUI, OIER OÑATI2 :49:41 0:45:327:3074 SEN Gizon 1:06:33 (70) 1:28:55 (70) 1:44:26 (65) 2:01:09 (74)
220 PEREZ AGUILAR, SERGIO ARETXABALETA2 :49:45 0:45:367:3075 SEN Gizon 1:07:18 (79) 1:30:19 (83) 1:46:17 (82) 2:02:32 (85)
196 SAEZ DE IBARRA OCIO, DAVID GASTEIZ2 :50:08 0:45:597:3176 SEN Gizon 1:07:19 (80) 1:30:09 (78) 1:46:27 (84) 2:02:21 (84)
221 OQUILLAS GALDOS, JUANJO VITORIA-GASTEIZ2 :50:25 0:46:167:3277 BET Gizon 0:00:00 (0) 0:00:00 (0) 0:00:00 (0) 2:03:25 (88)
7 AMILIBIA, NEREA AIA2 :50:52 0:46:437:3478 SEN Neska 1:07:49 (2) 1:30:50 (2) 1:46:46 (2) 2:02:18 (2)

232 RAMOS GARCIA, RAUL AMURRIO2 :50:53 0:46:447:3379 SEN Gizon 1:08:56 (107) 1:32:28 (99) 1:48:29 (93) 2:04:24 (93)
10 GIL MARTIN, ROBER ARRASATE2 :51:26 0:47:177:3580 SEN Gizon 1:07:55 (90) 1:30:58 (89) 1:47:37 (88) 2:03:34 (89)
244 GOIKURIA ASTORKIA, EGOITZ IGORRE2 :51:34 0:47:257:3581 SEN Gizon 1:04:39 (52) 1:28:04 (59) 1:44:23 (64) 1:59:41 (61)
225 MARTINEZ, PABLO VITORIA2 :51:36 0:47:277:3582 BET Gizon 1:08:40 (104) 1:32:40 (101) 1:49:25 (97) 2:05:09 (96)
155 GURIDI SANTOS, ANDONI OÑATI2 :51:40 0:47:317:3583 SEN Gizon 1:05:07 (58) 1:27:26 (51) 1:42:38 (52) 1:57:16 (49)
103 LARREA MADINABEITIA, XABIER OÑATI2 :51:41 0:47:327:3684 SEN Gizon 1:07:33 (84) 1:30:12 (79) 1:46:14 (81) 2:02:08 (81)
144 IRAETA IZAGIRRE, AXIER OÑATI2 :51:44 0:47:357:3685 SEN Gizon 1:08:23 (103) 1:32:15 (97) 1:48:19 (91) 2:03:52 (91)
129 GONZALEZ JIMENEZ, KARLOS OÑATI2 :51:45 0:47:367:3686 SEN Gizon 1:04:05 (46) 1:28:20 (62) 1:44:16 (62) 2:00:24 (68)
102 ETXARRI MENDIZABAL, JON OÑATI2 :52:10 0:48:017:3787 SEN Gizon 1:06:08 (68) 1:28:21 (63) 1:44:11 (61) 2:00:18 (67)
236 LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA, ARKAITZ VITORIA2 :52:19 0:48:107:3788 SEN Gizon 1:07:40 (87) 0:00:00 (0) 1:47:49 (89) 2:03:14 (87)
36 ARRIBALZAGA ETXABE, XABIER KORTEZUBI2 :52:23 0:48:147:3789 SEN Gizon 1:04:32 (51) 1:27:40 (54) 1:44:51 (69) 2:01:04 (72)
198 BOLINAGA BERRIO-OTXOA, EDORTA ARRASATE2 :52:36 0:48:277:3890 SEN Gizon 1:07:02 (75) 1:29:46 (76) 1:45:55 (78) 2:01:52 (78)
210 PEREZ DE ARENAZA, ARANTZAZU GASTEIZ2 :52:44 0:48:357:3891 SEN Neska 1:08:52 (4) 1:31:39 (3) 1:48:31 (3) 2:03:54 (3)
47 URRUTIA VALLINA, ARITZ ARETXABALETA2 :53:04 0:48:557:3992 SEN Gizon 1:11:00 (124) 1:34:44 (112) 1:50:54 (109) 2:07:01 (105)
302 MERCADER GARDOKI, KEPA ARRASATE2 :53:44 0:49:357:4193 SEN Gizon 1:07:32 (83) 1:30:46 (86) 1:46:57 (86) 2:02:59 (86)

3.Orria  8 tik 



Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

286 CARO LOPEZ, DANIEL VITORIA-GASTEIZ2 :53:57 0:49:487:4294 SEN Gizon 1:01:25 (29) 1:21:50 (29) 1:36:58 (29) 1:52:24 (30)
245 LETONA ARZA, MIKEL AINGERU AMURRIO2 :54:00 0:49:517:4295 BET Gizon 1:08:05 (93) 1:31:37 (90) 1:48:28 (92) 2:04:28 (94)
40 GOENAGA ALBERDI, AITOR AZKOITIA2 :54:13 0:50:047:4296 SEN Gizon 1:09:42 (114) 1:33:33 (106) 1:50:08 (106) 2:06:55 (104)
283 ARANA AREXOLALEIBA, AITOR ARAMAIO2 :54:18 0:50:097:4397 SEN Gizon 1:01:54 (31) 1:24:32 (43) 1:42:36 (51) 1:56:46 (46)
237 MARTINEZ CASTRESANA, AITOR VITORIA2 :55:25 0:51:167:4598 SEN Gizon 1:10:47 (118) 1:35:20 (115) 1:51:43 (114) 2:07:18 (109)
274 BIDEGAIN GALARRAGA, MIKEL DONOSTIA2 :55:25 0:51:167:4599 SEN Gizon 1:08:52 (106) 1:34:20 (109) 1:50:32 (107) 2:07:03 (106)
81 ETXEBARRIA LOPEZ, XABIER BERGARA2 :55:28 0:51:197:45100 BET Gizon 1:07:50 (89) 1:32:11 (96) 1:49:23 (96) 2:05:29 (97)
136 URTEAGA FERNÁNDEZ, ANDONI OÑATI2 :55:54 0:51:457:47101 SEN Gizon 1:08:08 (94) 1:32:07 (93) 1:49:45 (101) 2:05:54 (99)
156 MOLINA BORGAS, MIKEL OÑATI2 :56:21 0:52:127:48102 SEN Gizon 1:09:01 (108) 1:33:06 (102) 1:49:48 (103) 2:05:32 (98)
239 GONZALEZ DE ARRILUZEA MIMENZA, IÑIGO GASTEIZ2 :56:21 0:52:127:48103 SEN Gizon 1:08:09 (95) 1:32:37 (100) 1:50:04 (104) 2:06:13 (102)
199 MENDIJUR LÓPEZ DE MUN, JAIONE ARAIA2 :56:28 0:52:197:48104 BET Neska 1:08:26 (3) 1:32:46 (4) 1:49:27 (4) 2:05:50 (4)
197 ARBERAS PACHECO, JOSÉ RAMÓN BILBAO2 :56:30 0:52:217:48105 SEN Gizon 1:06:47 (71) 1:30:35 (85) 1:48:13 (90) 2:04:06 (92)
113 LARRAÑAGA IRIZAR, JON MIKEL OÑATI2 :56:43 0:52:347:49106 SEN Gizon 1:07:38 (86) 1:31:41 (91) 1:48:51 (95) 2:04:33 (95)
70 ALEJANDRO GUTIÉRREZ, ALBERTO ZUMARRAGA2 :56:53 0:52:447:49107 SEN Gizon 1:09:36 (113) 1:34:22 (110) 1:51:15 (112) 2:09:19 (115)
250 GOIKOETXEA, JON GAZTELU2 :57:26 0:53:177:51108 SEN Gizon 1:07:57 (91) 1:30:18 (82) 1:46:31 (85) 2:02:17 (83)
300 TRIGEROS EGUZKIZA, XABIER OTXANDIO2 :57:43 0:53:347:51109 SEN Gizon 1:07:13 (77) 1:30:53 (88) 1:48:33 (94) 2:03:50 (90)
138 MADINAGOITIA MARTÍN, MIKEL OÑATI2 :58:20 0:54:117:53110 SEN Gizon 1:08:11 (96) 1:32:10 (95) 1:49:39 (99) 2:05:58 (100)
171 MONDRAGON, JOSU OÑATI2 :58:31 0:54:227:54111 SEN Gizon 1:08:15 (97) 1:32:09 (94) 1:49:45 (102) 2:06:00 (101)
178 ZABALETA INZA, JEXUS OÑATI2 :58:45 0:54:367:54112 BET Gizon 1:08:16 (99) 1:33:27 (105) 1:51:19 (113) 2:07:05 (107)
118 OLASAGASTI KORTA, ASIER OÑATI2 :59:00 0:54:517:55113 SEN Gizon 1:11:28 (127) 1:35:58 (122) 1:53:37 (122) 2:10:09 (119)
66 SAIDI OLAORTUA, ARITZ ANTZUOLA2 :59:01 0:54:527:55114 SEN Gizon 1:11:28 (128) 1:36:15 (125) 1:53:36 (121) 2:10:12 (120)
117 LUKAS ETXARRI, AITOR OÑATI2 :59:04 0:54:557:55115 SEN Gizon 1:08:04 (92) 1:33:17 (103) 1:50:07 (105) 2:07:57 (111)
5 URZELAI INZA, JON OÑATI2 :59:44 0:55:357:57116 SEN Gizon 1:08:18 (102) 1:32:16 (98) 1:49:44 (100) 2:06:46 (103)

242 ARREGI SAGASTA, ARKAITZ ARRASTE3 :00:25 0:56:167:59117 SEN Gizon 1:10:50 (119) 1:35:39 (119) 1:53:36 (120) 2:09:26 (116)
95 CEPEDA HERNANDEZ, DIONI BERGARA3 :00:53 0:56:448:00118 SEN Gizon 1:12:00 (132) 1:36:38 (130) 1:53:50 (123) 2:10:27 (123)
39 MOLINERO IZAGIRRE, JOKIN ZORNOTZA3 :01:51 0:57:428:02119 SEN Gizon 1:07:34 (85) 1:31:58 (92) 1:49:25 (98) 2:07:17 (108)
108 ZABALETA EGAÑA, MAITE OÑATI3 :01:59 0:57:508:03120 SEN Neska 1:09:19 (5) 1:34:46 (5) 1:52:45 (5) 2:09:16 (5)
241 MARTON OTAMENDI, ION BERGARA3 :02:29 0:58:208:04121 SEN Gizon 1:09:25 (111) 1:34:50 (113) 1:52:43 (116) 2:08:53 (113)
114 URZELAI GURIDI, JON OÑATI3 :02:33 0:58:248:04122 SEN Gizon 1:10:56 (122) 1:35:18 (114) 1:52:44 (117) 2:10:25 (122)
213 MUJIKA, MAYI ELGOIBAR3 :02:34 0:58:258:04123 SEN Neska 1:13:13 (7) 1:37:36 (6) 1:54:24 (6) 2:11:12 (6)
120 PEROSTERENA MIRANDA, UNAI OÑATE3 :02:45 0:58:368:05124 SEN Gizon 1:14:10 (143) 1:38:57 (137) 1:56:14 (137) 2:14:39 (141)
276 PALENCIA PEREZ, ALBERTO CARDEÑADIJO3 :02:51 0:58:428:05125 BET Gizon 1:08:17 (101) 1:33:20 (104) 1:50:38 (108) 2:07:23 (110)
69 URIGOEN IRUSTA, JUAN EIBAR3 :03:35 0:59:268:07126 SEN Gizon 1:11:29 (129) 1:36:22 (126) 1:54:28 (127) 2:10:20 (121)
88 GOIKOETXEA, JON 3 :03:45 0:59:368:07127 SEN Gizon 1:06:50 (72) 1:30:15 (80) 1:47:31 (87) 2:10:31 (124)

4.Orria  8 tik 



Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 
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Herria- 
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 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

64 SANTIAGO ORTUZAR, BORJA ZORNOTZA3 :04:03 0:59:548:08128 SEN Gizon 1:08:43 (105) 1:34:30 (111) 1:52:35 (115) 2:10:01 (117)
92 ZUBIKARAI ALBERDI, IOSU ANTZUOLA3 :04:15 1:00:068:09129 SEN Gizon 1:09:11 (110) 1:34:17 (107) 1:51:04 (110) 2:08:46 (112)
91 ASENSIO IGARZA, JOSU ANTZUOLA3 :04:15 1:00:068:09130 SEN Gizon 1:09:07 (109) 1:34:18 (108) 1:51:04 (111) 2:09:12 (114)
11 ORMAZABAL ARANDIA, GAIZKA LEGAZPI3 :05:00 1:00:518:11131 SEN Gizon 1:13:03 (136) 1:37:29 (131) 1:54:35 (128) 2:12:58 (137)
159 BIAIN BIKUÑA, JOXEAN OÑATI3 :05:11 1:01:028:11132 BET Gizon 1:12:55 (135) 1:38:06 (134) 1:55:49 (136) 2:12:18 (132)
42 ARRESE MONDRAGON, ENEKO ARRASATE3 :05:23 1:01:148:12133 SEN Gizon 1:10:55 (121) 1:35:51 (120) 1:54:28 (126) 2:11:26 (129)
14 ARRESE MONDRAGON, MIKEL ARRASATE3 :05:29 1:01:208:12134 SEN Gizon 1:10:57 (123) 1:36:08 (124) 1:54:23 (125) 2:10:54 (127)
57 DE MIGUEL BOLIBAR, GAIZKA ARETXABALETA3 :05:33 1:01:248:12135 SEN Gizon 1:15:45 (168) 1:43:30 (157) 2:01:05 (147) 2:18:19 (146)
308 CANALES ARRASATE, ANDONI PORTUGALETE3 :05:40 1:01:318:13136 SEN Gizon 1:10:47 (117) 1:35:56 (121) 1:53:16 (118) 2:10:40 (126)
43 ORUE IRASUEGI, OSCAR ARRASATE3 :05:46 1:01:378:13137 SEN Gizon 1:14:09 (142) 1:37:42 (132) 1:55:13 (134) 2:11:34 (130)
60 URIBETXEBARRIA LEGORBURU, IBAN ESKORIATZA3 :06:17 1:02:088:14138 SEN Gizon 1:10:33 (115) 1:35:28 (116) 1:53:56 (124) 2:10:35 (125)
22 DAVILA FRUTOS, DAVID ARETXABALETA3 :06:54 1:02:458:16139 SEN Gizon 1:14:25 (149) 1:39:01 (138) 1:56:18 (138) 2:13:12 (138)
133 IGARTUA URZELAI, JOSEBA OÑATI3 :06:55 1:02:468:16140 SEN Gizon 1:12:05 (133) 1:37:45 (133) 1:55:26 (135) 2:12:48 (135)
115 EGURBIDE LEKUBE, IXAKA OÑATI3 :06:55 1:02:468:15141 SEN Gizon 1:11:41 (131) 1:36:02 (123) 1:53:17 (119) 2:10:05 (118)
181 ZUBIA AZKUE, AITOR OÑATI3 :07:03 1:02:548:16142 SEN Gizon 1:10:54 (120) 1:36:24 (127) 1:54:43 (129) 2:12:53 (136)
175 ALTUBE IRUSTA, ELEDER OÑATE3 :07:11 1:03:028:16143 SEN Gizon 1:10:40 (116) 1:35:37 (118) 1:54:47 (130) 2:11:14 (128)
195 GONZALO ETXARRI, JAVIER UHARTE ARAKIL3 :07:56 1:03:478:18144 SEN Gizon 1:11:37 (130) 1:36:30 (129) 1:54:51 (132) 2:12:20 (133)
179 AGIRRE AGIRIANO, IBAN OÑATI3 :08:59 1:04:508:21145 SEN Gizon 1:13:04 (137) 1:41:08 (141) 2:00:14 (143) 2:18:27 (147)
123 BIAIN ORMAZABAL, ARITZ OÑATI3 :09:04 1:04:558:22146 SEN Gizon 1:13:30 (138) 1:38:47 (136) 1:56:38 (139) 2:13:47 (139)
68 ALDALUR AZKUE, XABIER ZUMAIA3 :09:12 1:05:038:22147 SEN Gizon 1:13:40 (139) 1:38:28 (135) 1:56:56 (140) 2:13:51 (140)
299 AKARREGI GALLASTEGI, JON LEKEITIO3 :09:25 1:05:168:22148 SEN Gizon 1:11:25 (125) 1:36:28 (128) 1:54:49 (131) 2:12:16 (131)
185 IDOYAGA, ASIER ONDARROA3 :10:31 1:06:228:26149 SEN Gizon 1:15:39 (165) 1:42:59 (151) 2:01:47 (150) 2:19:22 (152)
82 ARANA LASAGA, EGOITZ ARRASATE3 :10:31 1:06:228:26150 SEN Gizon 1:15:39 (167) 1:42:57 (150) 2:01:48 (151) 2:19:19 (151)
254 ALKORTA ELU, ASIER ONDARROA3 :10:32 1:06:238:26151 SEN Gizon 1:15:39 (166) 1:43:01 (152) 2:01:39 (149) 2:19:08 (150)
201 LARRAÑAGA URIEN, ARANTZAZU UHARTE ARAKIL3 :12:43 1:08:348:31152 SEN Neska 1:14:57 (8) 1:42:36 (8) 2:01:09 (8) 2:18:33 (8)
208 FRECHILLA PEREZ, ELENA SONDIKA3 :13:08 1:08:598:32153 SEN Neska 1:13:08 (6) 1:38:26 (7) 1:56:59 (7) 2:14:12 (7)
73 SANSIÑENA ARANZABAL, KEPA BERGARA3 :13:08 1:08:598:32154 SEN Gizon 1:14:39 (153) 1:40:00 (140) 1:56:57 (141) 2:16:17 (142)
169 MARTIN URMENETA, ASIER OÑATI3 :13:25 1:09:168:33155 SEN Gizon 1:17:50 (189) 1:45:20 (171) 2:03:45 (162) 2:22:01 (161)
231 ABASCAL MUÑOZ, GORKA AMURRIO3 :13:58 1:09:498:34156 SEN Gizon 1:17:50 (190) 1:45:36 (173) 2:04:24 (168) 2:23:08 (170)
184 RODRIGUEZ CUESTA, FER SORALUZE3 :14:28 1:10:198:36157 SEN Gizon 1:14:16 (144) 1:41:36 (142) 2:00:43 (145) 2:18:12 (144)
235 RENILLA HERRERO, ROBERTO ZALDIBIA3 :14:59 1:10:508:37158 SEN Gizon 1:12:46 (134) 1:39:41 (139) 1:59:36 (142) 2:18:17 (145)
93 BERRAONDO ALBERDI, ARITZ BERGARA3 :15:14 1:11:058:38159 SEN Gizon 1:14:36 (152) 1:42:22 (145) 2:00:39 (144) 2:17:35 (143)
304 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, FRAN LEGAZPIA3 :15:19 1:11:108:38160 SEN Gizon 1:15:18 (163) 1:43:15 (154) 2:02:59 (156) 2:20:29 (153)
150 ANTON LENO, AITOR OÑATI3 :15:33 1:11:248:39161 SEN Gizon 1:09:27 (112) 1:35:31 (117) 1:55:12 (133) 2:12:44 (134)

5.Orria  8 tik 
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 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

86 ASTRÁIN JAUNSARÁS, RUBÉN ETXAURI3 :15:44 1:11:358:39162 SEN Gizon 1:14:45 (156) 1:42:29 (146) 2:01:29 (148) 2:18:30 (148)
290 RETOLAZA EGURROLA, JOSU LEKEITIO3 :15:51 1:11:428:39163 SEN Gizon 1:14:43 (155) 1:42:08 (143) 2:00:49 (146) 2:18:54 (149)
204 BALENZIAGA ARENAZA, ANA BERGARA3 :16:48 1:12:398:42164 SEN Neska 1:15:11 (9) 1:43:47 (10) 2:03:53 (10) 2:21:04 (9)
127 JIMENEZ BASTARRIKA, IKER OÑATI3 :16:54 1:12:458:42165 SEN Gizon 1:15:11 (159) 1:43:59 (164) 2:03:22 (157) 2:20:54 (154)
65 FRANCO IBARZABAL, BORJA ALGORTA3 :17:07 1:12:588:43166 BET Gizon 1:14:40 (154) 1:43:53 (162) 2:04:02 (164) 2:22:47 (166)
252 IREGI ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ION ESKORIATZA3 :17:28 1:13:198:44167 SEN Gizon 1:15:17 (162) 1:44:31 (167) 2:04:18 (166) 2:21:57 (160)
140 ALBIZU LARREA, ELEDER OÑATI3 :18:38 1:14:298:47168 SEN Gizon 1:14:20 (145) 1:43:46 (160) 2:02:00 (152) 2:21:54 (159)
162 ALBIZU LARREA, JOSEBA OÑATI3 :18:38 1:14:298:47169 SEN Gizon 1:14:20 (146) 1:43:04 (153) 2:02:06 (154) 2:21:02 (156)
163 SAGASTIZABAL INSAUSTI, ASIER OÑATI3 :18:55 1:14:468:47170 SEN Gizon 1:14:59 (157) 1:43:35 (159) 2:02:51 (155) 2:21:34 (157)
105 SERRANO FLORES, JOSE CARLOS OÑATI3 :19:26 1:15:178:49171 SEN Gizon 1:14:32 (151) 1:43:33 (158) 2:03:42 (160) 2:22:24 (162)
148 AGIRREBALZATEGI MADINAGOITIA, LANDER OÑATI3 :20:15 1:16:068:51172 SEN Gizon 1:15:10 (158) 1:43:57 (163) 2:04:16 (165) 2:22:49 (167)
170 KORKOSTEGI DOMINGUEZ, IGOR OÑATI3 :20:50 1:16:418:52173 SEN Gizon 1:17:17 (180) 1:47:52 (185) 2:08:41 (183) 2:27:09 (180)
160 URIBEETXEBARRIA UGARTE, MIKEL OÑATI3 :21:05 1:16:568:53174 SEN Gizon 1:13:50 (141) 1:42:15 (144) 2:02:01 (153) 2:21:01 (155)
79 GALLASTEGI LUARIZARISTI, ION ANDER BERGARA3 :21:13 1:17:048:53175 SEN Gizon 1:15:50 (169) 1:44:49 (170) 2:05:10 (171) 2:23:55 (172)
234 PELAEZ FERNANANDEZ DE LEGARIA, ROBERTO VITORIA3 :22:05 1:17:568:56176 SEN Gizon 1:15:13 (160) 1:43:19 (155) 2:03:43 (161) 2:21:52 (158)
261 ZUBIZARRETA ELIZBURU, MARIJE OÑATI3 :23:05 1:18:568:58177 BET Neska 1:15:27 (10) 1:43:29 (9) 2:03:30 (9) 2:21:58 (10)
214 DORSAL, 214 3 :23:47 1:19:389:01178 SEN Gizon 1:16:16 (172) 1:45:32 (172) 2:06:31 (177) 2:27:40 (184)
271 UGARTE BIZIOLA, JON BERGARA3 :24:06 1:19:579:01179 SEN Gizon 1:16:32 (175) 1:44:47 (169) 2:05:10 (170) 2:24:28 (173)
273 IGARTUA BERENGUER, ENEKO BERGARA3 :24:06 1:19:579:01180 SEN Gizon 1:17:35 (185) 1:47:39 (180) 2:06:00 (174) 2:25:21 (175)
282 ARAMENDI ALBERDI, IOSU AZPEITIA3 :24:12 1:20:039:01181 SEN Gizon 1:21:18 (204) 1:48:05 (190) 2:07:46 (178) 2:26:58 (178)
25 ITURROSPE LARRAÑAGA, ENEKO BERGARA3 :24:28 1:20:199:02182 SEN Gizon 1:17:16 (179) 1:47:31 (179) 2:06:01 (175) 2:27:42 (185)
267 ROMEO SESMA, LUIS FERNANDO ZARAGOZA3 :24:48 1:20:399:03183 BET Gizon 1:17:28 (184) 1:47:43 (182) 2:08:39 (182) 2:27:07 (179)
124 MUGARZA INCHAUSTI, IÑAKI OÑATI3 :25:54 1:21:459:06184 SEN Gizon 1:14:21 (147) 1:43:25 (156) 2:03:50 (163) 2:22:45 (165)
260 UGALDE MURGOITIO, UNAI ARRASATE3 :26:19 1:22:109:07185 SEN Gizon 1:15:16 (161) 1:44:12 (165) 2:05:34 (173) 2:23:34 (171)
126 ARENAZA  LETAMENDI, MIKEL OÑATI3 :27:11 1:23:029:09186 BET Gizon 1:16:14 (171) 1:43:51 (161) 2:04:34 (169) 2:22:58 (169)
55 GARCIA ALTUNA, ERIK ARAMAIO3 :27:51 1:23:429:11187 SEN Gizon 1:17:06 (178) 1:48:01 (189) 2:09:09 (187) 2:27:57 (186)
87 RAMÍREZ ARREGUI, RAFAEL-IGNACIO GUADARRAMA3 :28:39 1:24:309:13188 BET Gizon 1:11:27 (126) 1:42:49 (149) 2:04:23 (167) 2:22:28 (163)
152 GURIDI GOITIA, IBAN OÑATI3 :28:58 1:24:499:14189 SEN Gizon 1:18:44 (198) 1:49:51 (194) 2:11:10 (196) 2:29:54 (197)
316 GOMEZ CALVO, XOAN AGUSTIN ANTZUOLA3 :29:44 1:25:359:16190 SEN Gizon 1:18:10 (194) 1:47:56 (187) 2:08:38 (180) 2:27:15 (182)
265 ARZAMENDI AIZPURUA, DABIT BARCELONA3 :30:02 1:25:539:17191 SEN Gizon 1:15:59 (170) 1:44:45 (168) 2:05:21 (172) 2:25:53 (176)
9 ANTON LENNO, MAITE OÑATI3 :30:19 1:26:109:18192 SEN Neska 1:17:07 (12) 1:47:48 (11) 2:08:34 (11) 2:27:55 (11)

142 ZABALETA UGARTE, ANDER OÑATI3 :30:23 1:26:149:18193 SEN Gizon 1:16:29 (174) 1:46:28 (175) 2:08:39 (181) 2:27:13 (181)
141 ZABALETA UGARTE, IÑIGO OÑATI3 :30:23 1:26:149:18194 SEN Gizon 1:16:27 (173) 1:46:39 (176) 2:08:46 (184) 2:27:25 (183)
97 GABIRIA, IÑIGO ELORRIO3 :30:31 1:26:229:19195 BET Gizon 1:17:26 (183) 1:48:24 (191) 2:09:24 (191) 2:29:29 (196)
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298 VIVANCO FERNANDEZ, ASIER AMURRIO3 :30:49 1:26:409:19196 SEN Gizon 1:13:49 (140) 1:44:27 (166) 2:06:16 (176) 2:24:39 (174)
84 LIJO PEREZ, XABIER SORALUZE3 :31:01 1:26:529:19197 BET Gizon 1:20:43 (201) 1:50:35 (195) 2:12:09 (197) 2:30:21 (198)
301 ALZIBAR-ARETXULUAGA, IÑAKI ZUMAIA3 :31:42 1:27:339:21198 SEN Gizon 1:18:14 (196) 1:47:58 (188) 2:09:13 (188) 2:29:00 (191)
278 ESPADA ROMERO, JOXE ZESTOA3 :31:42 1:27:339:21199 SEN Gizon 1:17:21 (181) 1:47:41 (181) 2:09:20 (189) 2:28:56 (189)
249 ELOSUA ODRIOZOLA, ANDONI ZESTOA3 :31:42 1:27:339:21200 SEN Gizon 1:17:24 (182) 1:47:55 (186) 2:09:08 (185) 2:28:58 (190)
248 KORTADI ARANBARRI, ENEKO ZESTOA3 :31:42 1:27:339:21201 SEN Gizon 1:15:31 (164) 1:46:49 (177) 2:09:08 (186) 2:26:38 (177)
99 MURUAMENDIARAZ ALBERDI, ASIER VITORIA-GASTEIZ3 :31:45 1:27:369:21202 SEN Gizon 1:18:01 (192) 1:48:25 (192) 2:10:04 (193) 2:29:02 (192)
192 MURUAMENDIARAZ ALBERDI, IKER BERGARA3 :31:45 1:27:369:21203 SEN Gizon 1:18:06 (193) 1:48:44 (193) 2:10:07 (194) 2:29:05 (193)
320 BARBERO GONZALEZ, JUAN LUIS ARETXABALETA3 :31:50 1:27:419:22204 BET Gizon 1:17:52 (191) 1:46:20 (174) 2:07:49 (179) 2:28:20 (187)
98 MURUA ZORROZUA, IOSU DURANGO3 :32:56 1:28:479:25205 BET Gizon 1:16:40 (177) 1:47:47 (183) 2:09:28 (192) 2:29:15 (195)
257 ODRIOZOLA OIARZABAL, IÑIGO ZUMAIA3 :33:06 1:28:579:25206 SEN Gizon 1:19:10 (199) 1:51:02 (200) 2:12:43 (199) 2:32:48 (200)
317 EGAÑA ESTEIBAR, UNAI ZUMAIA3 :33:07 1:28:589:25207 SEN Gizon 1:19:39 (200) 1:50:53 (198) 2:12:47 (200) 2:33:40 (202)
209 GALFARSORO CRESPO, ITSASNE LEGAZPI3 :33:28 1:29:199:26208 SEN Neska 1:17:53 (13) 1:48:31 (13) 2:12:20 (13) 2:30:54 (13)
263 DE PEDRO GOIRI, VICTOR LUIS GALDAKAO3 :35:17 1:31:089:31209 BET Gizon 1:17:45 (187) 1:47:50 (184) 2:10:55 (195) 2:28:33 (188)
256 MARKEZ CANO, JOSEAN OLATZAGUTIA3 :35:23 1:31:149:31210 BET Gizon 1:23:53 (211) 1:54:05 (204) 2:15:31 (205) 2:34:52 (205)
307 MORENTE PALOMINO, MANUEL SODUPE3 :36:18 1:32:099:34211 SEN Gizon 1:21:13 (203) 1:50:56 (199) 2:12:42 (198) 2:32:46 (199)
277 GANUZA YANIZ, MIKEL ZARAUTZ3 :37:17 1:33:089:36212 SEN Gizon 1:17:41 (186) 1:50:41 (196) 2:12:51 (201) 2:34:51 (204)
62 RUIZ DE AUSTRI OTADUI, LUIS ARRASATE3 :37:46 1:33:379:37213 BET Gizon 1:16:38 (176) 1:46:56 (178) 2:09:22 (190) 2:29:07 (194)
74 IZAGUIRRE LARRAÑAGA, BORJA VILLAVA3 :38:08 1:33:599:39214 SEN Gizon 1:18:42 (197) 1:50:42 (197) 2:13:24 (202) 2:33:31 (201)
76 BRITO ROJAS, MANUEL TINAJO3 :38:15 1:34:069:39215 BET Gizon 1:17:49 (188) 1:52:42 (203) 2:16:59 (207) 2:35:48 (206)
289 ARMAOLEA GARITAGOITIA, JON GERNIKA3 :38:49 1:34:409:41216 SEN Gizon 1:25:44 (214) 1:54:22 (206) 2:16:11 (206) 2:36:21 (208)
207 ITURRICASTILLO ITURRIAGA, INES BERGARA3 :39:34 1:35:259:42217 BET Neska 1:23:58 (16) 1:54:40 (16) 2:17:14 (16) 2:37:24 (16)
202 LETE LARRAÑAGA, AGURTZANE BERGARA3 :39:34 1:35:259:42218 BET Neska 1:20:45 (15) 1:52:31 (15) 2:15:30 (15) 2:35:05 (15)
203 SANCHEZ CASADO, MARIA BERGARA3 :39:34 1:35:259:42219 SEN Neska 1:16:28 (11) 1:47:56 (12) 2:11:09 (12) 2:29:50 (12)
200 LANGARAN GALDOS, ONINTZA ARRASATE3 :39:51 1:35:429:43220 SEN Neska 1:19:40 (14) 1:51:32 (14) 2:15:24 (14) 2:34:11 (14)
258 GOMEZ DE SEGURA MONTOYA, HUGO GASTEIZ3 :39:54 1:35:459:43221 SEN Gizon 1:18:13 (195) 1:51:09 (201) 2:14:58 (203) 2:35:52 (207)
16 TESORO IGLESIAS, ALFONSO ARETXABALETA3 :40:06 1:35:579:43222 SEN Gizon 1:21:12 (202) 1:54:16 (205) 2:17:03 (208) 2:33:58 (203)
292 ARREGI, ASIER ELGOIBAR3 :43:55 1:39:469:54223 SEN Gizon 1:22:25 (206) 1:52:38 (202) 2:15:29 (204) 2:37:11 (209)
85 ARAMENDI CORTAZAR, MIKEL BERGARA3 :43:55 1:39:469:54224 SEN Gizon 1:22:06 (205) 1:55:14 (209) 2:17:09 (209) 2:38:21 (210)
275 GALVEZ. GARCIA, CARLOS. ZARAGOZA3 :45:49 1:41:409:59225 BET Gizon 1:24:52 (213) 1:56:27 (210) 2:18:31 (211) 2:39:17 (212)
266 ALCALDE RODRIGUEZ, ÓSCAR BARCELONA3 :49:38 1:45:2910:09226 SEN Gizon 1:23:09 (209) 1:59:46 (212) 2:22:56 (214) 2:45:28 (215)
227 CRESPO ZUAZUA, MIKEL ARETXABALETA3 :51:30 1:47:2110:14227 SEN Gizon 1:14:28 (150) 1:42:33 (148) 2:03:38 (158) 2:22:31 (164)
223 NAVARRO MAQUEDA, ANDER ARETXABALETA3 :51:31 1:47:2210:14228 SEN Gizon 1:14:22 (148) 1:42:32 (147) 2:03:41 (159) 2:22:53 (168)
17 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANSELMO BERGARA3 :52:56 1:48:4710:18229 BET Gizon 1:22:37 (207) 1:54:29 (207) 2:17:16 (210) 2:38:43 (211)
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Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

46 VÁZQUEZ CASTIÑEIRA, SAMUEL LUGO3 :53:25 1:49:1610:19230 SEN Gizon 1:23:14 (210) 1:56:59 (211) 2:18:56 (212) 2:40:22 (213)
137 ITURBE MURGUIONDO, AGOTZ OÑATI3 :53:47 1:49:3810:20231 SEN Neska 1:28:44 (17) 2:00:15 (17) 2:23:02 (17) 2:45:26 (17)
134 PEREZ LETAMENDI, ARITZ OÑATI3 :56:39 1:52:3010:28232 SEN Gizon 1:29:47 (216) 2:00:12 (214) 2:22:57 (215) 2:46:13 (216)
128 MIRASSOU LAU, GERMAN OÑATI4 :03:16 1:59:0710:45233 SEN Gizon 1:27:04 (215) 2:00:04 (213) 2:22:58 (216) 2:50:26 (217)
217 LIZARRALDE ARZELUS TELLERIA, IÑAKI LEGAZPI4 :05:34 2:01:2510:51234 SEN Gizon 1:29:59 (217) 2:07:55 (215) 2:32:32 (217) 2:55:26 (218)
166 MENDIZABAL BITORIANO, IÑAKI OÑATI4 :07:05 2:02:5610:55235 SEN Gizon 1:23:05 (208) 1:54:51 (208) 2:20:18 (213) 2:43:03 (214)

8.Orria  8 tik 



EMAKUMEZKOEN SAILKAPENA- CLASIFICACION FEMENINA

Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

319 KORTAZAR, OIANA MOTRICO2 :40:56 7:071 SEN Neska 1:00:40 (1) 1:23:38 (1) 1:39:36 (1) 1:53:15 (1)
7 AMILIBIA, NEREA AIA2 :50:52 0:09:567:342 SEN Neska 1:07:49 (2) 1:30:50 (2) 1:46:46 (2) 2:02:18 (2)

210 PEREZ DE ARENAZA, ARANTZAZU GASTEIZ2 :52:44 0:11:487:383 SEN Neska 1:08:52 (4) 1:31:39 (3) 1:48:31 (3) 2:03:54 (3)
199 MENDIJUR LÓPEZ DE MUN, JAIONE ARAIA2 :56:28 0:15:327:484 BET Neska 1:08:26 (3) 1:32:46 (4) 1:49:27 (4) 2:05:50 (4)
108 ZABALETA EGAÑA, MAITE OÑATI3 :01:59 0:21:038:035 SEN Neska 1:09:19 (5) 1:34:46 (5) 1:52:45 (5) 2:09:16 (5)
213 MUJIKA, MAYI ELGOIBAR3 :02:34 0:21:388:046 SEN Neska 1:13:13 (7) 1:37:36 (6) 1:54:24 (6) 2:11:12 (6)
201 LARRAÑAGA URIEN, ARANTZAZU UHARTE ARAKIL3 :12:43 0:31:478:317 SEN Neska 1:14:57 (8) 1:42:36 (8) 2:01:09 (8) 2:18:33 (8)
208 FRECHILLA PEREZ, ELENA SONDIKA3 :13:08 0:32:128:328 SEN Neska 1:13:08 (6) 1:38:26 (7) 1:56:59 (7) 2:14:12 (7)
204 BALENZIAGA ARENAZA, ANA BERGARA3 :16:48 0:35:528:429 SEN Neska 1:15:11 (9) 1:43:47 (10) 2:03:53 (10) 2:21:04 (9)
261 ZUBIZARRETA ELIZBURU, MARIJE OÑATI3 :23:05 0:42:098:5810 BET Neska 1:15:27 (10) 1:43:29 (9) 2:03:30 (9) 2:21:58 (10)
9 ANTON LENNO, MAITE OÑATI3 :30:19 0:49:239:1811 SEN Neska 1:17:07 (12) 1:47:48 (11) 2:08:34 (11) 2:27:55 (11)

209 GALFARSORO CRESPO, ITSASNE LEGAZPI3 :33:28 0:52:329:2612 SEN Neska 1:17:53 (13) 1:48:31 (13) 2:12:20 (13) 2:30:54 (13)
207 ITURRICASTILLO ITURRIAGA, INES BERGARA3 :39:34 0:58:389:4213 BET Neska 1:23:58 (16) 1:54:40 (16) 2:17:14 (16) 2:37:24 (16)
203 SANCHEZ CASADO, MARIA BERGARA3 :39:34 0:58:389:4214 SEN Neska 1:16:28 (11) 1:47:56 (12) 2:11:09 (12) 2:29:50 (12)
202 LETE LARRAÑAGA, AGURTZANE BERGARA3 :39:34 0:58:389:4215 BET Neska 1:20:45 (15) 1:52:31 (15) 2:15:30 (15) 2:35:05 (15)
200 LANGARAN GALDOS, ONINTZA ARRASATE3 :39:51 0:58:559:4316 SEN Neska 1:19:40 (14) 1:51:32 (14) 2:15:24 (14) 2:34:11 (14)
137 ITURBE MURGUIONDO, AGOTZ OÑATI3 :53:47 1:12:5110:2017 SEN Neska 1:28:44 (17) 2:00:15 (17) 2:23:02 (17) 2:45:26 (17)

1.Orria  1 tik 



OÑATIKOAK

Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

6 LETAMENDI ANDUEZA, IBAN OÑATI2 :12:38 0:08:295:521 SEN Gizon 0:54:56 (7) 1:11:25 (4) 1:23:33 (4) 1:35:46 (3)
4 ALONSO KORKOSTEGI, AXIER OÑATI2 :13:34 0:09:255:552 SEN Gizon 0:54:26 (5) 1:11:26 (5) 1:23:44 (5) 1:35:55 (4)

145 MADARIAGA EGAÑA, BEÑAT OÑATI2 :20:18 0:16:096:123 SEN Gizon 0:55:21 (9) 1:14:09 (8) 1:27:04 (8) 1:39:56 (7)
109 LETE BIAIN, XABIER OÑATI2 :21:35 0:17:266:164 SEN Gizon 0:57:36 (13) 1:15:09 (12) 1:28:09 (11) 1:41:38 (10)
161 DACOSTA IBARZABAL, LUIS M OÑATI2 :25:39 0:21:306:275 SEN Gizon 0:58:09 (14) 1:16:54 (14) 1:30:49 (14) 1:44:07 (12)
2 MENDIOLA, JOXE OÑATI2 :29:06 0:24:576:366 BET Gizon 0:57:00 (12) 1:16:28 (13) 1:30:55 (15) 1:44:13 (13)

106 MOLINERO MENDIGUREN, JOSEBA OÑATI2 :30:05 0:25:566:387 SEN Gizon 0:55:06 (8) 1:15:08 (11) 1:29:18 (12) 1:43:10 (11)
121 MADINAGOITIA MARKULETA, MIKEL OÑATI2 :35:06 0:30:576:528 SEN Gizon 1:01:17 (26) 1:21:31 (28) 1:36:12 (27) 1:50:27 (26)
100 OLALDE ARREGUI, IKER OÑATI2 :40:13 0:36:047:059 SEN Gizon 1:04:52 (53) 1:25:46 (48) 1:41:07 (43) 1:56:05 (42)
125 ARREGI MARKIEGI, IKER OÑATI2 :40:27 0:36:187:0610 SEN Gizon 1:03:27 (39) 1:24:00 (37) 1:39:01 (36) 1:54:07 (38)
158 BIAIN GANTXEGI, UNAI OÑATI2 :41:09 0:37:007:0811 SEN Gizon 1:04:14 (48) 1:25:48 (49) 1:41:10 (44) 1:56:12 (43)
165 GURIDI ZUBIA, AITZOL OÑATI2 :42:12 0:38:037:1012 SEN Gizon 1:05:10 (59) 1:28:02 (58) 1:43:27 (57) 1:58:09 (56)
164 GURIDI DORRONSORA, IMANOL OÑATI2 :44:04 0:39:557:1513 BET Gizon 1:03:27 (40) 1:24:24 (40) 1:40:11 (41) 1:55:25 (39)
157 URRUTIA OÑATE, MIKEL OÑATI2 :44:38 0:40:297:1714 SEN Gizon 1:01:04 (24) 1:23:43 (36) 1:39:58 (40) 1:53:42 (36)
153 AGIRRE BELATEGI, ERNESTO OÑATI2 :44:42 0:40:337:1715 BET Gizon 1:03:11 (37) 1:25:08 (44) 1:41:25 (46) 1:56:22 (44)
174 IÑURRITEGI ALZELAI, XABIER OÑATI2 :45:20 0:41:117:1916 SEN Gizon 1:04:19 (49) 1:26:04 (50) 1:41:43 (48) 1:57:48 (50)
149 URIZAR MARKULETA, AITOR OÑATI2 :48:14 0:44:057:2617 SEN Gizon 1:07:25 (82) 0:00:00 (0) 1:45:44 (77) 2:01:48 (77)
146 AIASTUI FURUNDARENA, XABIER OÑATI2 :48:54 0:44:457:2818 SEN Gizon 1:05:06 (57) 1:28:08 (60) 1:43:44 (58) 2:00:15 (66)
110 BIKUÑA ZUBIZARRETA, IÑAKI OÑATI2 :48:54 0:44:457:2819 SEN Gizon 1:05:19 (62) 1:28:51 (69) 1:44:57 (71) 2:01:06 (73)
21 ISASTI LAZKANO, ISASTI OÑATI2 :49:19 0:45:107:2920 SEN Gizon 1:03:28 (41) 1:25:31 (47) 1:41:48 (49) 1:57:54 (53)
101 OLALDE ARREGUI, OIER OÑATI2 :49:41 0:45:327:3021 SEN Gizon 1:06:33 (70) 1:28:55 (70) 1:44:26 (65) 2:01:09 (74)
155 GURIDI SANTOS, ANDONI OÑATI2 :51:40 0:47:317:3522 SEN Gizon 1:05:07 (58) 1:27:26 (51) 1:42:38 (52) 1:57:16 (49)
103 LARREA MADINABEITIA, XABIER OÑATI2 :51:41 0:47:327:3623 SEN Gizon 1:07:33 (84) 1:30:12 (79) 1:46:14 (81) 2:02:08 (81)
144 IRAETA IZAGIRRE, AXIER OÑATI2 :51:44 0:47:357:3624 SEN Gizon 1:08:23 (103) 1:32:15 (97) 1:48:19 (91) 2:03:52 (91)
129 GONZALEZ JIMENEZ, KARLOS OÑATI2 :51:45 0:47:367:3625 SEN Gizon 1:04:05 (46) 1:28:20 (62) 1:44:16 (62) 2:00:24 (68)

1.Orria  3 tik 



Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

102 ETXARRI MENDIZABAL, JON OÑATI2 :52:10 0:48:017:3726 SEN Gizon 1:06:08 (68) 1:28:21 (63) 1:44:11 (61) 2:00:18 (67)
136 URTEAGA FERNÁNDEZ, ANDONI OÑATI2 :55:54 0:51:457:4727 SEN Gizon 1:08:08 (94) 1:32:07 (93) 1:49:45 (101) 2:05:54 (99)
156 MOLINA BORGAS, MIKEL OÑATI2 :56:21 0:52:127:4828 SEN Gizon 1:09:01 (108) 1:33:06 (102) 1:49:48 (103) 2:05:32 (98)
113 LARRAÑAGA IRIZAR, JON MIKEL OÑATI2 :56:43 0:52:347:4929 SEN Gizon 1:07:38 (86) 1:31:41 (91) 1:48:51 (95) 2:04:33 (95)
138 MADINAGOITIA MARTÍN, MIKEL OÑATI2 :58:20 0:54:117:5330 SEN Gizon 1:08:11 (96) 1:32:10 (95) 1:49:39 (99) 2:05:58 (100)
171 MONDRAGON, JOSU OÑATI2 :58:31 0:54:227:5431 SEN Gizon 1:08:15 (97) 1:32:09 (94) 1:49:45 (102) 2:06:00 (101)
178 ZABALETA INZA, JEXUS OÑATI2 :58:45 0:54:367:5432 BET Gizon 1:08:16 (99) 1:33:27 (105) 1:51:19 (113) 2:07:05 (107)
118 OLASAGASTI KORTA, ASIER OÑATI2 :59:00 0:54:517:5533 SEN Gizon 1:11:28 (127) 1:35:58 (122) 1:53:37 (122) 2:10:09 (119)
117 LUKAS ETXARRI, AITOR OÑATI2 :59:04 0:54:557:5534 SEN Gizon 1:08:04 (92) 1:33:17 (103) 1:50:07 (105) 2:07:57 (111)
5 URZELAI INZA, JON OÑATI2 :59:44 0:55:357:5735 SEN Gizon 1:08:18 (102) 1:32:16 (98) 1:49:44 (100) 2:06:46 (103)

108 ZABALETA EGAÑA, MAITE OÑATI3 :01:59 0:57:508:0336 SEN Neska 1:09:19 (5) 1:34:46 (5) 1:52:45 (5) 2:09:16 (5)
114 URZELAI GURIDI, JON OÑATI3 :02:33 0:58:248:0437 SEN Gizon 1:10:56 (122) 1:35:18 (114) 1:52:44 (117) 2:10:25 (122)
120 PEROSTERENA MIRANDA, UNAI OÑATE3 :02:45 0:58:368:0538 SEN Gizon 1:14:10 (143) 1:38:57 (137) 1:56:14 (137) 2:14:39 (141)
159 BIAIN BIKUÑA, JOXEAN OÑATI3 :05:11 1:01:028:1139 BET Gizon 1:12:55 (135) 1:38:06 (134) 1:55:49 (136) 2:12:18 (132)
133 IGARTUA URZELAI, JOSEBA OÑATI3 :06:55 1:02:468:1640 SEN Gizon 1:12:05 (133) 1:37:45 (133) 1:55:26 (135) 2:12:48 (135)
115 EGURBIDE LEKUBE, IXAKA OÑATI3 :06:55 1:02:468:1541 SEN Gizon 1:11:41 (131) 1:36:02 (123) 1:53:17 (119) 2:10:05 (118)
181 ZUBIA AZKUE, AITOR OÑATI3 :07:03 1:02:548:1642 SEN Gizon 1:10:54 (120) 1:36:24 (127) 1:54:43 (129) 2:12:53 (136)
175 ALTUBE IRUSTA, ELEDER OÑATE3 :07:11 1:03:028:1643 SEN Gizon 1:10:40 (116) 1:35:37 (118) 1:54:47 (130) 2:11:14 (128)
179 AGIRRE AGIRIANO, IBAN OÑATI3 :08:59 1:04:508:2144 SEN Gizon 1:13:04 (137) 1:41:08 (141) 2:00:14 (143) 2:18:27 (147)
123 BIAIN ORMAZABAL, ARITZ OÑATI3 :09:04 1:04:558:2245 SEN Gizon 1:13:30 (138) 1:38:47 (136) 1:56:38 (139) 2:13:47 (139)
169 MARTIN URMENETA, ASIER OÑATI3 :13:25 1:09:168:3346 SEN Gizon 1:17:50 (189) 1:45:20 (171) 2:03:45 (162) 2:22:01 (161)
150 ANTON LENO, AITOR OÑATI3 :15:33 1:11:248:3947 SEN Gizon 1:09:27 (112) 1:35:31 (117) 1:55:12 (133) 2:12:44 (134)
127 JIMENEZ BASTARRIKA, IKER OÑATI3 :16:54 1:12:458:4248 SEN Gizon 1:15:11 (159) 1:43:59 (164) 2:03:22 (157) 2:20:54 (154)
140 ALBIZU LARREA, ELEDER OÑATI3 :18:38 1:14:298:4749 SEN Gizon 1:14:20 (145) 1:43:46 (160) 2:02:00 (152) 2:21:54 (159)
162 ALBIZU LARREA, JOSEBA OÑATI3 :18:38 1:14:298:4750 SEN Gizon 1:14:20 (146) 1:43:04 (153) 2:02:06 (154) 2:21:02 (156)
163 SAGASTIZABAL INSAUSTI, ASIER OÑATI3 :18:55 1:14:468:4751 SEN Gizon 1:14:59 (157) 1:43:35 (159) 2:02:51 (155) 2:21:34 (157)
105 SERRANO FLORES, JOSE CARLOS OÑATI3 :19:26 1:15:178:4952 SEN Gizon 1:14:32 (151) 1:43:33 (158) 2:03:42 (160) 2:22:24 (162)
148 AGIRREBALZATEGI MADINAGOITIA, LANDER OÑATI3 :20:15 1:16:068:5153 SEN Gizon 1:15:10 (158) 1:43:57 (163) 2:04:16 (165) 2:22:49 (167)
170 KORKOSTEGI DOMINGUEZ, IGOR OÑATI3 :20:50 1:16:418:5254 SEN Gizon 1:17:17 (180) 1:47:52 (185) 2:08:41 (183) 2:27:09 (180)
160 URIBEETXEBARRIA UGARTE, MIKEL OÑATI3 :21:05 1:16:568:5355 SEN Gizon 1:13:50 (141) 1:42:15 (144) 2:02:01 (153) 2:21:01 (155)
261 ZUBIZARRETA ELIZBURU, MARIJE OÑATI3 :23:05 1:18:568:5856 BET Neska 1:15:27 (10) 1:43:29 (9) 2:03:30 (9) 2:21:58 (10)
124 MUGARZA INCHAUSTI, IÑAKI OÑATI3 :25:54 1:21:459:0657 SEN Gizon 1:14:21 (147) 1:43:25 (156) 2:03:50 (163) 2:22:45 (165)
126 ARENAZA  LETAMENDI, MIKEL OÑATI3 :27:11 1:23:029:0958 BET Gizon 1:16:14 (171) 1:43:51 (161) 2:04:34 (169) 2:22:58 (169)
152 GURIDI GOITIA, IBAN OÑATI3 :28:58 1:24:499:1459 SEN Gizon 1:18:44 (198) 1:49:51 (194) 2:11:10 (196) 2:29:54 (197)
9 ANTON LENNO, MAITE OÑATI3 :30:19 1:26:109:1860 SEN Neska 1:17:07 (12) 1:47:48 (11) 2:08:34 (11) 2:27:55 (11)

2.Orria  3 tik 



Pos. Dort. Dif. 
Denbora- 

Oficial
Herria- 

PoblacionPartehartzailea
Erritmoa -

 RitmoAKAITZ ESKISTA ARTZANBURUMaila /Categ. ALOÑA

142 ZABALETA UGARTE, ANDER OÑATI3 :30:23 1:26:149:1861 SEN Gizon 1:16:29 (174) 1:46:28 (175) 2:08:39 (181) 2:27:13 (181)
141 ZABALETA UGARTE, IÑIGO OÑATI3 :30:23 1:26:149:1862 SEN Gizon 1:16:27 (173) 1:46:39 (176) 2:08:46 (184) 2:27:25 (183)
137 ITURBE MURGUIONDO, AGOTZ OÑATI3 :53:47 1:49:3810:2063 SEN Neska 1:28:44 (17) 2:00:15 (17) 2:23:02 (17) 2:45:26 (17)
134 PEREZ LETAMENDI, ARITZ OÑATI3 :56:39 1:52:3010:2864 SEN Gizon 1:29:47 (216) 2:00:12 (214) 2:22:57 (215) 2:46:13 (216)
128 MIRASSOU LAU, GERMAN OÑATI4 :03:16 1:59:0710:4565 SEN Gizon 1:27:04 (215) 2:00:04 (213) 2:22:58 (216) 2:50:26 (217)
166 MENDIZABAL BITORIANO, IÑAKI OÑATI4 :07:05 2:02:5610:5566 SEN Gizon 1:23:05 (208) 1:54:51 (208) 2:20:18 (213) 2:43:03 (214)

3.Orria  3 tik 


